## STATE OF KANSAS

\_\_\_\_\_

## HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MR. CHAIRMAN:

I move to amend **House Substitute for SB 6**, on page 4, in line 8, before "or" by inserting ", second, third or fourth occurrence and permanently revoked for a fifth"; in line 13, after "second" by inserting ", third or fourth occurrence and permanently revoked for a fifth"; in line 15, after "first" by inserting ", second, third or fourth occurrence and permanently revoked for a fifth"; in line 25 before the semicolon by inserting "except the person's driving privileges will be permanently revoked for a fifth or subsequent occurrence";

On page 6, in line 42, by striking "suspend"; by striking all in line 43;

On page 7, in line 1, by striking all before "the" and inserting "revoke"; also in line 1, by striking all after "permanently"; in line 2, by striking all before the period; by striking all in lines 23 through 25; in line 26, by striking all before the period and inserting "revoke the person's driving privileges permanently";

On page 8, by striking all in lines 5 through 7; in line 8, by striking all before the period and inserting "revoke the person's driving privileges permanently"

	District